
No. Name Designation Ext Email

1 Mohamed Nasih Chairman mohamed.nasih@csc.gov.mv

2 Ibrahim Rasheed Vice Chairman ibrahim.rasheed@csc.gov.mv

3 Mohamed Farshath Commissioner mohamed.farshath@csc.gov.mv

4 Fathimath Shareef Commissioner fathimath.shareef@csc.gov.mv

5 Fathimath Amira Commissioner fathimath.amira@csc.gov.mv 

6 Mariyam Shahuneeza Naseer Secretary General 3307386 shahuneeza.naseer@csc.gov.mv

1 Aishatha Hameeda Senior Administrative Executive 3307381 aishath.hameeda@csc.gov.mv

2 Nashifa Abdulla Administrative Executive 3307350 nashifa.abdulla@csc.gov.mv

3 Zoona Naseer Human Capital Management Executive 3307382 zoona.naseer@csc.gov.mv

4 Aishath Hudha Hussain Didi Public Relations Executive 3307383 aishath.hudha@csc.gov.mv

5 Ahmadhulla Mauthoof Ibrahim Human Resource Executive 3307358 mauthoof@csc.gov.mv

6 Mariyam Neena Human Resource Executive 3307356 mariyam.neena@csc.gov.mv

7 Aishath Izna Human Resource Executive 3307359 aishath.izna@csc.gov.mv

8 Shahumeel Ahmed Senior Finance Executive 3307362 shahumeel@csc.gov.mv

9 Fathimath Inaya Finance Executive 3307361 fathmath.inaya@csc.gov.mv

10 Ibrahim Shan Jaleel Assistant Procurement Officer 3307360 shan@csc.gov.mv

11 Ali Amir Senior Administrative Executive 3307364 aliamir@csc.gov.mv

12 Aminath Mazinee Customer Relations Executive 3307307 aminath.mazinee@csc.gov.mv

13 Aminath Saleem Customer Relations Executive 3307306 aminath.saleem@csc.gov.mv

14 Zulaikha Ali Administrative Executive 3307357 zulaikha@csc.gov.mv

15 Athifa Ismail Office Assistant - -

15 Qasim Hassan Office Assistant - -

17 Shareefa Ahmed Office Assistant - -

18 Mohamed Shageef Office Assistant - -

19 Mariyam Najeeba Office Assistant - -

20 Aminath Shafeega Office Assistant - -

21 Mariyam Asna Saeed Senior Software Engineer 3307345 mariyam.asna@csc.gov.mv

22 Ali Affaz Software Developer Consultant 3307349 ali.affaz@csc.gov.mv

23 Ahmed Fazeen Software Developer 3307343 ahmed.fazeen@csc.gov.mv

24 Zameela Abdul Ghanee Network Engineer 3307347 zameela@csc.gov.mv

25 Ahmed Areef Abdul Raheem Network Engineer 3307348 ahmed.areef@csc.gov.mv

26 Mohamed Adham Moosa Network Engineer 3307346 mohamed.adham@csc.gov.mv 

27 Mohamed Ziaan Ahmed Intern 3307344 mohamed.ziaan@csc.gov.mv

28 Ayathulla Hussain Senior Legal Counsel 3307337 ayathulla@csc.gov.mv

29 Fathimath Meena Nasyr Associate Legal Counsel 3307335 meena@csc.gov.mv

30 Aishath Areesha Najeeb Senior Attorney 3307339 aishath.areesha@csc.gov.mv

31 Hasna Habeeb Attorney 3307341 hasna.habeeb@csc.gov.mv

32 Fathimath Khathma Attorney 3307303 fathimath.khathma@csc.gov.mv

33 Fathmath Nizna Attorney 3307340 fathmath.nizna@csc.gov.mv

34 Seeniya Latheef Administrative Executive 3307338 seeniya.latheef@csc.gov.mv

35 Sadhufa Fathuhy Attorney 3307336 sadhufa.fathuhy@csc.gov.mv

36 Nashma Waheed Attorney 3307377 nashma.waheed@csc.gov.mv
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37 Khadheeja Jameela Director General 3307388 khadheeja.jameela@csc.gov.mv

38 Mujahid Abdulla Senior Human Capital Management Executive 3307301 mujahid.abdulla@csc.gov.mv

39 Mariyam Solahaa Human Capital Management Executive 3307302 mariyam.solaaha@csc.gov.mv

40 Mohamed Naseeh Senior Human Capital Management Executive 3307325 mohamed.naseeh@csc.gov.mv

41 Aminath Shahuxa Human Capital Management Executive 3307329 shahuza@csc.gov.mv

42 Fathimath Naseem Human Capital Management Executive 3307326 fathimath.naseem@csc.gov.mv

43 Mariyam Saaima Human Capital Management Executive 3307330 mariyam.saaima@csc.gov.mv 

44 Hawwa Shazla Human Capital Management Executive 3307328 hawwa.shazla@csc.gov.mv

45 Suvaidha Ahmed Human Capital Management Executive 3307327 suvaidha.ahmed@csc.gov.mv

46 Ibrahim Miuwan Hussain Human Capital Management Executive 3307326 ibrahim.miuwan@csc.gov.mv

47 Fathimath Inaya Director, International Relations 3307380 fathimath.inaya@csc.gov.mv

48 Abdulla Saeed Director General 3307387 saeed@csc.gov.mv

49 Mariyam Nazima Ibrahim Director 3307310 nazima@csc.gov.mv

50 Mariyam Rimna Human Capital Management Executive 3307313 rimna@csc.gov.mv

51 Ahmed Athuhar Human Capital Management Executive 3307317 athuhar@csc.gov.mv

52 Shadhima Mohamed Human Capital Management Executive 3307318 shadhima.mohamed@csc.gov.mv

53 Aishath Miusha Human Capital Management Executive 3307319 aishath.miusha@csc.gov.mv

54 Arushy Shareef Human Capital Management Executive 3307315 arushy.shareef@csc.gov.mv

55 Mariyam Neeza Human Capital Management Executive 3307320 mariyam.neeza@csc.gov.mv

56 Aminath Shaufa Human Capital Management Executive 3307311 aminath.shaufa@csc.gov.mv

57 Mariyam Anoosha Human Capital Management Executive 3307324 mariyam.anoosha@csc.gov.mv

58 Mariyam Sidhafa Human Capital Management Executive 3307323 mariyam.sidhafa@csc.gov.mv

59 Abdulla Shammoon Human Capital Management Executive 3307312 abdulla.shammoon@csc.gov.mv

60 Nafha Hussain Director 3307321 nafha@csc.gov.mv

61 Fathimath Nasha Human Capital Management Executive 3307354 fathimath.nasha@csc.gov.mv

62 Thooma Saeed Audit Executive 3307353 thooma@csc.gov.mv

63 Hushama Abdulla Audit Executive 3307352 hushama@csc.gov.mv

64 Aminath Sana Audit Executive 3307334 aminath.sana@csc.gov.mv

65 Hisan Abdulla Audit Executive 3307355 hisan.abdulla@csc.gov.mv

66 Aishath Shifna Director 3307351 shifna@csc.gov.mv

67 Lamath Adnan Human Capital Management Executive 3307322 lamath.adnan@csc.gov.mv

68 Mariyam Shifaza Human Capital Management Executive 3307316 mariyam.shifaza@csc.gov.mv

69 Fathimath Habeeba Director, Training and Development 3307376 fathimath.habeeba@csti.gov.mv

70 Ahlam Mohamed Shafiu Professional Development Executive 3307368 ahlam.shafiu@csti.gov.mv

71 Niam Waheed Abdul Wahid Senior Training Coordinator 3307374 niam.waheed@csti.gov.mv

72 Zarana Ibrahim Senior Training Coordinator 3307375 zarana.ibrahim@csti.gov.mv

73 Aishath Shareef Senior Training Coordinator 3307373 aishath.shareef@csti.gov.mv

74 Aminath Shiura Abdul Rahman Training Coordinator 3307371 aminath.shiura@csti.gov.mv

75 Ibrahim Rasheed Training Coordinator 3307372 ibrahim.rasheed@csti.gov.mv

76 Jadulla Jameel Senior Administrative Executive 3307369 jadulla.jameel@csti.gov.mv

77 Shahida Khalid Administrative Executive 3307370 shahida.khalid@csti.gov.mv

Reception: 3307307

CSC Hotline 7799280

Performance Management

Civil Service Reform & Development

Policy & Strategic Management

Organizational Development

International relations and R&D

Civil Service Monitoring & Enforcement

Recruitment Management

Audit & Compliance

Employment Audit

Civil Service Training Institute
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